Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC Name: Jeffrey Hartsough Phone Number: (310) 614-9804 Email: jhartsough@shermanoaksnc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(14) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 04/12/2021 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 05/10/2021 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 21-0264 Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: Given the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC)'s prior support for and Community Impact Statement (CIS) submitted to CF 20-0002-S81, Asian and Pacific Islander, Jewish, Immigrant and Other Communities / COVID-19 Pandemic / Denounce Anti-Asian Bigotry, AntiSemitism, Hateful Speech, Violent Action, introduced by Councilmember David Ryu and seconded by Councilmember Bob Blumenfield in May 2020, SONC reaffirms its support for CF 21-0002-S61 and CF 21-0264 regarding the condemnation of discrimination, harassment, and hate crimes, and urges LA City Council not to allow CF 21-0002-S61 and CF 21-0264 to sit idle in Committee without a vote for months on end, as it has done with CF 20-0002-S81. Special Attention to the request that the "LA City Council not to allow CF 21-0002-S61 and CF 21-0264 to sit idle in Committee without a vote for months on end, as it has done with CF 20-0002-S81."